VILLAGE OF PALMYRA BOARD OF TRUSTEES NOVEMBER 18, 2024 6:30 PM PUBLIC HEARINGS AND REGULAR MEETING

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC HEARINGS

6:30pm- Restore NY Community Grant Submission for 235 East Main St
6:35pm- Local law 3-2024 repealing and replacing Chapter 132 of the Village Code entitled "Parks and Recreation"
6:38pm- Local Law 4-2024 adopting Chapter 82 of the Village Code, entitled "Cemeteries"

REGULAR MEETING

APPROVAL OF MINUTES November 4, 2024

APPROVAL OF ABSTRACT 6B vouchers

CORRESPONDENCE/ANNOUNCEMENTS/INFORMATION

NYSERDA Energy Study

TRUSTEE/MAYOR-ELECT PERRY INTRODUCING ASSEMBLYMAN BRIAN MANKTELOW

TRUSTEE REPORTS

Trustee Denniston Trustee Leo Trustee Luke Trustee/Mayor-Elect Perry Mayor Husk

DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS

OLD/NEW BUSINESS

- A resolution by the Village of Palmyra granting permission (upon New York State department of transportation (NYSDOT) approval) to the Palmyra Police Department to install license plate reader equipment within the geographical Jurisdiction of the Village of Palmyra and the state of New York
- AIM Funding Resolution in Support of Continued and Increased State Aid for Local Governments
- Accepting Brian Parkison resignation from his per diem position in the Police Department
- Approval of current per diem police officer Bryan Morse to a full-time officer position effective 1/1/25
- Resolution that the Board and Mayor have reviewed Short Environmental Assessment Form (SEAF) Part 1 and based upon the information and analysis in the SEQR resolution and the supporting documentation, the Board determines that the proposed action at 235 East Main Street WILL NOT result in any significant adverse environmental impacts and to further resolve Mayor Husk to sign Part 1.
- Resolution that the Board and Mayor have reviewed Short Environmental Assessment Form (SEAF) Parts 2 and 3 and identified on the SEAF form that the proposed Action will not result in any significant adverse impacts as it relates to 235 East Main Street and to further resolve Mayor Husk to sign Part 3.
- Resolution to authorize the relevy of any unpaid village property taxes as of October 31, 2024 to the County of Wayne for collection with the Town and County taxes
- Resolution supporting and sponsoring 2024 Restore NY Round 9 Application for 235 East Main Street

MAYOR'S STATEMENT

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Draft agendas are subject to change. We do our best to have them as up-to-date as possible but often things arise on a Monday before the meeting that necessitate adding them to the agenda. Thank you for understanding.

NEXT MEETING:

November 25, 2024 (at Town Hall in conjunction with the Town) December 2, 2024

